
 
Attachment C  

FCC FM Broadcast Auction  
Auction ID: 91  
Multi-Auction Withdrawal/Payment  
(Sorted by Permits)  
Date of Report: 05/23/2011 10:15 AM ET  
 

Withdrawn Withdrawn Subsequent Subsequent Amount 
Permit Auction Bidder Bid Bid Net Original Bid Bid Net Withdrawal Due or 

Permit Description Number Name FRN Amount Amount Withholding Amount Amount Payment (Refund) 
 
MM-FM185-A Whitehall MT 37 Fireside Media 0010287738 $ 76,000.00 $ 57,000.00 $ 1,710.00 $ 52,000.00 $ 52,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 0.00 * 
MM-FM185-A Whitehall MT 62 Sheila Callahan and Friends, Inc. 0003765237 $ 52,000.00 $ 52,000.00 $ 1,560.00 $ 3,100.00 $ 2,015.00 $ 48,900.00 $ 47,340.00 

 
 

Withdrawal payments total due:  $ 47,340.00  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Bid withdrawal amount of $3,290.00 which would otherwise be due will not be assessed pursuant to Commission order.  See Fireside Media, Order, FCC 08-191, 23 FCC Rcd 13138, 13140 ¶ 6 (2008), petition for 
partial reconsideration denied, Memorandum Opinion and Order, FCC 10-34, 25 FCC Rcd 2453 (2010). 

The amounts provided under Original Withholding do not necessarily reflect actual amounts on deposit with the FCC. 

Page 1 of 1  


